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F. ROBERT REEDER (2710) 
WILLIAM J. EVANS (5276) 
VICKI M. BALDWIN (8532) 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
Attorneys for UIEC, an Intervention Group 
One Utah Center 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Telephone: (801) 532-1234 
Facsimile: (801) 536-6111 
 

 

 
BEFORE THE UTAH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of the Application of 
PACIFICORP dba UTAH POWER & LIGHT 
COMPANY for Approval of Its Proposed 
Power Cost Adjustment Mechanism. 
 

 

      DOCKET NO. 05-035-102 

SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF 
SERVICE OF UTAH INDUSTRIAL ENERGY 
CONSUMERS’ MOTION TO DISMISS 
PACIFICORP’S APPLICATION FOR 
APPROVAL OF ITS PROPOSED POWER 
COST ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM  

 
 

I hereby certify that on this 26th day of May, 2006, I caused to be e-mail and/or mailed, 

first class, postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of the UTAH INDUSTRIAL ENERGY 

CONSUMERS’ MOTION TO DISMISS PACIFICORP’S APPLICATION FOR 

APPROVAL OF ITS PROPOSED POWER COST ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM to: 

 
Rick Anderson 
Energy Strategies 
39 Market Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84101 
randerson@energystrat.com 
 
Gerald Kinghorn 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
Ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
 

mailto:randerson@energystrat.com
mailto:Ghk@pkhlawyers.com
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Philip Smyth 
Philip.smyth@fitchratings.com 

 
that on the 19th day of May, 2006, I caused, said MOTION TO DISMISS to be sent to: 
 

Peter J. Mattheis 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West TowerWashington, DC  20007(202) 342-0800 – Telephone 
(202) 342-0807 – Facsimile 
pjm@bbrslaw.com 

 
Gary Dodge 
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

and that on the ___ day of May, 2006, I caused a copy of this SUPPLEMENTAL 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE to be sent to: 

Edward Hunter /Jennifer Horan 
STOEL RIVES LLP 
Attorneys for PacifiCorp 
201 South Main Street Suite 1100 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
jhmartin@stoel.com 
eahunter@stoel.com 
 

Michael Ginsberg 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
500 Heber M. Wells Building  
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
 
 

PacifiCorp Data Request Response Center 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 800 
Portland, OR 97232 
Datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 

Barry.bell@pacificorp.com 
 
 
 
 

Reid Warnick 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
rwarnick@utah.gov 
 

Thomas Brill 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751 
tbrill@utah.gov 
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Cheryl Murray 
Committee of Consumer Services 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 

Dan Gimble 
Committee of Consumer Services 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
dgimble@utah.gov 
 

Utah Ratepayers Alliance 
c/o Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 

Dennis Miller 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South, Box 146751 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6751 
dennismiller@utah.gov 

  
Lt. Col. Karen White 
AFLSA/ULT 
Utility Litigation Team 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB,FL 32440 
Karen.white@tyndall.af.mil 

Capt. Damund E. Williams 
AFLAS/ULT 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL 32404 
Damund.Williams@tyndall.af.mil 

  
Mr. James Howarth 
OO-ALC/JAN 
6026 Cedar Lane, Bldg. 1278 
Hill AFB, UT 84056 
James.howarth@hill.af.mil 

Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
101 East 300 South, Fifth Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 

  
Connie White 
Artie Powell 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
cbwhite@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 

Rick Anderson 
Energy Strategies 
39 Market Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84101 
randerson@energystrat.com 
 

  
Gary Dodge 
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

Gerald Kinghorn 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
Ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
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Doug Larson 
PacifiCorp 
201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
Doug.larson@pacificorp.com 

Peter Mathius 
Erick Lacey 
Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
2025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C.  20007 
pjm@bbrlaw.com 

  
Philip Smyth 
Philip.smyth@fitchratings.com 

 

 

 

DATED this _____ day of May, 2006. 

 
________________________________________ 
F. ROBERT REEDER 
WILLIAM J. EVANS 
VICKI M. BALDWIN 
Attorneys for UIEC, an Intervention Group 
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